## Fitchburg Chamber of Commerce 5500 E Cheryl Parkway, Ste. 106 Fitchburg, WI 53711

## <u>Certificate of Origin and Export</u> <u>Agreements Indemnification Letter</u>

The undersigned Member Company agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the Fitchburg Chamber of Commerce and its employees, officers, and directors, resulting from liability claims, cost loss or expense, including without limitation any attorneys' fees and expenses, incurred by the Fitchburg Chamber of Commerce which arise out of or relate in any way to the certification of goods, incorrect data listed on the Certificate of Origin, and their place of origin or any affidavit or documents relating thereto.

The indemnification set forth in the foregoing paragraph shall survive indefinitely until cancelled in writing by the undersigned Member Company or the Fitchburg Chamber of Commerce. The person signing this agreement on behalf of the Member Company has been authorized to do so by all necessary corporate action and this agreement shall be binding upon the undersigned Member Company and its successors and assigns.

This agreement was executed in Fitchburg, Wisconsin on thisday of	, 20
Member Company:	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
Signature:	
	_
Signed before me this day of,20 (SEAL)	
<u> </u>	
Signature of Notary Public, State of Wisconsin. My commission expires	_
Accepted by the Fitchburg Chamber of Commerce	
Printed Name:	
Title:	
<u>Signature:</u> Date signed:	
Date signed.	